Pos No.
1 24
2 4
3 22
4 28
5 10
6 31
7 25
8 23
9 11
10 30
11 32
12 5
13 29
14 7
15 38
16 36
17 37

Name

Nicolas HUELKENBERG
Marco HOLZER

Sam BIRD

James DAVISON
Jonathan SUMMERTON
Nathan ANTUNES
Christian VIETORIS
Stian SORLIE

Joao URBANO

Reed STEVENS

Jordan WISE

Dominik WASEM

Race JOHNSON
Stefano COLETTI

Oliver TURVEY

Jack GOLDSTRAW
Matt HARRIS

Race Director

% FormulaBMW i\
World Final

.

FREE PRACTICE 1 - GROUP 1

Team

Josef Kaufmann Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
Fortec Motorsport

Meritus

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Motaworld Racing

Josef Kaufmann Racing
Fortec Motorsport

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Meritus

Motaworld Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
Meritus

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Team SWR

Team SWR

Team SWR

Nat

GER
GER
GBR
AUS
USA
AUS
GER
NOR
POR
USA
GBR
GER
USA
MON
GBR
GBR
GBR

Printed at:13:04:53

Time
1:27.598
1:27.973
1:28.235
1:28.489
1:28.516
1:28.573
1:28.640
1:28.697
1:28.773
1:28.844
1:28.876
1:29.125
1:29.151
1:29.171
1:41.834
1:53.726

On Lap KPH
28 155.757
13 155.093
32 154.633
12 154.189
19 154.142
14 154.042
22 153.926
25 153.827
22 153.695
13 153.573
25 153.517
23 153.088
9 153.044
25 153.009
2 133.983
3 119.973

Time Keeper

Laps

13-12-05



Pos No.
1 18
2 6
3 15
4 33
5 34
6 21
7 14
8 19
9 35
10 3
11 20
12 26
13 17
14 27
15 9
16 16
17 8
18 2

Name

Salman AL KHALIFA
Sebastien BUEMI
Robert WICKENS
Ross CURNOW
Euan HANKEY

Matt HOWSON

Matt LEE

Armaan EBRAHIM
Philip GLEW

Harald SCHLEGELMICH
Edoardo PISCOPO
Hamad AL FARDAN
Dean SMITH

Robert T. BOUGHEY
Fabio ONIDI
Jonathan LEGRIS
Tobias HEGEWALD
Andzej DZIKEVIC

Race Director

% Formula BMW
' World Final

PN

FREE PRACTICE 1 - GROUP 2

Team

Team E-Rain

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Team Autotecnica

Nexa Racing

Nexa Racing

Filsell Motorsport

Team Autotecnica

Team E-Rain
Promactecme/Soper Sport
4speedmedia GmbH
Eurointernational SRL
Meritus

Coles Racing

Meritus

ASL Team Muecke m'sport
Mark Burdett Motorsport
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
4speedmedia GmbH

Nat

BRN
Sul
CAN
GBR
IRL
GBR
USA
IND
GBR
LAT
ITA
BRN
GBR
THA
ITA
GBR
GER
LTU

Printed at:14:18:02

Time
1:27.846
1:27.972
1:28.080
1:28.139
1:28.229
1:28.301
1:28.437
1:28.531
1:28.579
1:28.657
1:28.707
1:28.754
1:28.893
1:28.914
1:29.024
1:29.062
1:29.094
1:30.414

On Lap KPH
8 155.317
17 155.095
21 154.905
25 154.801
24 154.643
33 154.517
25 154.279
8 154.116
17 154.032
22 153.896
19 153.810
11 153.728
18 153.488
8 153.452
26 153.262
26 153.197
23 153.142
10 150.906

Time Keeper

Laps
26
30
27
25
27
33
25
25
29
30
28
14
19
16
26
30
26
12

13-12-05



Pos No.
1 24
2 4
3 11
4 22
5 28
6 29
7 23
8 31
9 25
10 10
11 7
12 32
13 30
14 5
15 37
16 38
17 36

Name

Nicolas HUELKENBERG
Marco HOLZER

Joao URBANO

Sam BIRD

James DAVISON

Race JOHNSON

Stian SORLIE

Nathan ANTUNES
Christian VIETORIS
Jonathan SUMMERTON
Stefano COLETTI
Jordan WISE

Reed STEVENS
Dominik WASEM

Matt HARRIS

Oliver TURVEY

Jack GOLDSTRAW

Race Director

% FormulaBMW i\
World Final

.

FREE PRACTICE 2 - GROUP 1

Team

Josef Kaufmann Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Fortec Motorsport

Meritus

Meritus

Fortec Motorsport
Motaworld Racing

Josef Kaufmann Racing
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Motaworld Racing

Meritus

AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
Team SWR

Team SWR

Team SWR

Nat

GER
GER
POR
GBR
AUS
USA
NOR
AUS
GER
USA
MON
GBR
USA
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR

Printed at:15:33:41

Time
1:27.564
1:27.838
1:27.994
1:28.003
1:28.107
1:28.218
1:28.221
1:28.475
1:28.554
1:28.595
1:28.605
1:28.673
1:28.693
1:28.705
1:29.902

On Lap KPH
16 155.817
13 155.331
19 155.056
20 155.040
16 154.857
26 154.662
22 154.657
10 154.213
13 154.075
21 154.004
19 153.987
23 153.869
25 153.834
8 153.813
7 151.765

Time Keeper

Laps

13-12-05



Pos No.
1 15
2 6
3 33
4 26
5 20
6 21
7 14
8 34
9 19
10 18
11 17
12 3
13 9
14 27
15 35
16 8
17 16
18 2

Name

Robert WICKENS
Sebastien BUEMI
Ross CURNOW
Hamad AL FARDAN
Edoardo PISCOPO
Matt HOWSON

Matt LEE

Euan HANKEY
Armaan EBRAHIM
Salman AL KHALIFA
Dean SMITH

Harald SCHLEGELMICH
Fabio ONIDI

Robert T. BOUGHEY
Philip GLEW

Tobias HEGEWALD
Jonathan LEGRIS
Andzej DZIKEVIC

Race Director

% FormulaBMW i\
World Final

.

FREE PRACTICE 2 - GROUP 2

Team

Team Autotecnica

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Nexa Racing

Meritus

Eurointernational SRL
Filsell Motorsport

Team Autotecnica

Nexa Racing

Team E-Rain

Team E-Rain

Coles Racing
4speedmedia GmbH

ASL Team Muecke m'sport
Meritus
Promactecme/Soper Sport
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Mark Burdett Motorsport
4speedmedia GmbH

Nat

CAN
Sul
GBR
BRN
ITA
GBR
USA
IRL
IND
BRN
GBR
LAT
ITA
THA
GBR
GER
GBR
LTU

Printed at:16:47:51

Time
1:27.540
1:27.746
1:27.818
1:27.840
1:27.977
1:28.100
1:28.223
1:28.254
1:28.261
1:28.276
1:28.323
1:28.345
1:28.630
1:28.713
1:28.728
1:29.091
1:29.134
1:29.893

On Lap KPH
18 155.860
26 155.494
25 155.367
26 155.328
19 155.086
14 154.869
24 154.654
11 154.599
23 154.587
17 154.561
32 154.478
30 154.440
22 153.943
16 153.799
16 153.773
17 153.147
13 153.073
20 151.780

Time Keeper

Laps
23
28
32
27
28
31
25
21
30
27
32
32
27
30
25
26
31
31

13-12-05



Pos No.
1 11
2 24
3 4
4 22
5 10
6 25
7 7
8 23
9 30
10 32
11 29
12 38
13 31
14 5
15 37
16 36
17 28

Name

Joao URBANO

Nicolas HUELKENBERG
Marco HOLZER

Sam BIRD

Jonathan SUMMERTON
Christian VIETORIS
Stefano COLETTI

Stian SORLIE

Reed STEVENS

Jordan WISE

Race JOHNSON

Oliver TURVEY

Nathan ANTUNES
Dominik WASEM

Matt HARRIS

Jack GOLDSTRAW
James DAVISON

Race Director

» FormulaBMW i
World Final

FREE PRACTICE 3 - GROUP 1

Team

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Josef Kaufmann Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
Fortec Motorsport

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Josef Kaufmann Racing
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Fortec Motorsport

Meritus

Motaworld Racing

Meritus

Team SWR

Motaworld Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
Team SWR

Team SWR

Meritus

Nat

POR
GER
GER
GBR
USA
GER
MON
NOR
USA
GBR
USA
GBR
AUS
GER
GBR
GBR
AUS

Printed at:10:33:37

Time
1:27.325
1:27.426
1:27.643
1:27.673
1:27.783
1:27.885
1:27.933
1:27.979
1:28.114
1:28.225
1:28.229
1:28.292
1:28.385
1:28.521
1:28.915
1:29.920
1:53.487

On Lap KPH
27 156.244
17 156.063
19 155.677
11 155.624
26 155.429
17 155.248
16 155.164
8 155.082
19 154.845
26 154.650
23 154.643
27 154.533
23 154.370
26 154.133
17 153.450
15 151.735
2 120.225

Time Keeper

Laps
30
21
29
31
28
26
28
32
30
28
28
28
24
28
29
29

14-12-05



Pos No.
1 6
2 15
3 21
4 33
5 19
6 20
7 3
8 18
9 9
10 35
11 26
12 34
13 14
14 17
15 27
16 16
17 8
18 2

Name

Sebastien BUEMI
Robert WICKENS
Matt HOWSON

Ross CURNOW
Armaan EBRAHIM
Edoardo PISCOPO
Harald SCHLEGELMICH
Salman AL KHALIFA
Fabio ONIDI

Philip GLEW

Hamad AL FARDAN
Euan HANKEY

Matt LEE

Dean SMITH

Robert T. BOUGHEY
Jonathan LEGRIS
Tobias HEGEWALD
Andzej DZIKEVIC

Race Director

» FormulaBMW i
World Final

FREE PRACTICE 3 - GROUP 2

Team

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Team Autotecnica

Filsell Motorsport

Nexa Racing

Team E-Rain
Eurointernational SRL
4speedmedia GmbH

Team E-Rain

ASL Team Muecke m'sport
Promactecme/Soper Sport
Meritus

Nexa Racing

Team Autotecnica

Coles Racing

Meritus

Mark Burdett Motorsport
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
4speedmedia GmbH

Nat

Sul
CAN
GBR
GBR
IND
ITA
LAT
BRN
ITA
GBR
BRN
IRL
USA
GBR
THA
GBR
GER
LTU

Printed at:11:48:50

Time
1:27.252
1:27.741
1:27.796
1:27.851
1:27.934
1:27.943
1:28.003
1:28.026
1:28.073
1:28.194
1:28.232
1:28.264
1:28.298
1:28.565
1:28.700
1:28.864
1:29.178
1:29.415

On Lap KPH
24 156.375
14 155.503
24 155.406
25 155.308
29 155.162
15 155.146
19 155.040
21 155.000
25 154.917
24 154.704
25 154.638
26 154.582
18 154.522
23 154.056
27 153.822
28 153.538
19 152.997
28 152.592

Time Keeper

Laps
25
25
27
32
31
26
28
31
26
28
26
27
25
23
28
30
26
31

14-12-05



Pos No.
1 24
2 4
3 11
4 22
5 10
6 23
7 31
8 5
9 38
10 7
11 29
12 30
13 32
14 36
15 28
16 25
17 37

Name

Nicolas HUELKENBERG
Marco HOLZER

Joao URBANO

Sam BIRD

Jonathan SUMMERTON
Stian SORLIE

Nathan ANTUNES
Dominik WASEM

Oliver TURVEY

Stefano COLETTI

Race JOHNSON

Reed STEVENS

Jordan WISE

Jack GOLDSTRAW
James DAVISON
Christian VIETORIS
Matt HARRIS

Race Director

» FormulaBMW i
World Final

QUALIFYING - GROUP 1

Team

Josef Kaufmann Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Fortec Motorsport

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Fortec Motorsport
Motaworld Racing
AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH
Team SWR

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Meritus

Meritus

Motaworld Racing

Team SWR

Meritus

Josef Kaufmann Racing
Team SWR

Nat

GER
GER
POR
GBR
USA
NOR
AUS
GER
GBR
MON
USA
USA
GBR
GBR
AUS
GER
GBR

Printed at:13:49:01

Time
1:27.171
1:27.282
1:27.373
1:27.712
1:27.825
1:27.961
1:28.006
1:28.087
1:28.122
1:28.202
1:28.212
1:28.382
1:28.465
1:28.873
1:28.888
1:28.950
1:29.058

On Lap KPH Laps
12 156.520 17
12 156.321 15
11 156.158 17

8 155555 13
7 155.354 11
5 155.114 11
16 155.035 18
15 154.892 16
16 154.831 19
4 154.690 14
15 154.673 19
11 154.375 19
15 154.230 18
10 153.522 19
10 153.497 16
5 153.390 7

10 153.204 18

Time Keeper

14-12-05



Pos No.
1 15
2 20
3 6
4 21
5 33
6 14
7 26
8 19
9 34
10 8
11 3
12 17
13 35
14 9
15 18
16 27
17 16
18 2

Name

Robert WICKENS
Edoardo PISCOPO
Sebastien BUEMI
Matt HOWSON

Ross CURNOW

Matt LEE

Hamad AL FARDAN
Armaan EBRAHIM
Euan HANKEY
Tobias HEGEWALD
Harald SCHLEGELMICH
Dean SMITH

Philip GLEW

Fabio ONIDI

Salman AL KHALIFA
Robert T. BOUGHEY
Jonathan LEGRIS
Andzej DZIKEVIC

Race Director

» FormulaBMW i
World Final

QUALIFYING - GROUP 2

Team

Team Autotecnica
Eurointernational SRL

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
Filsell Motorsport

Nexa Racing

Team Autotecnica

Meritus

Team E-Rain

Nexa Racing

ASL Team Muecke-m'sport
4speedmedia GmbH

Coles Racing
Promactecme/Soper Sport
ASL Team Muecke m'sport
Team E-Rain

Meritus

Mark Burdett Motorsport
4speedmedia GmbH

Nat

CAN
ITA
Sul
GBR
GBR
USA
BRN
IND
IRL
GER
LAT
GBR
GBR
ITA
BRN
THA
GBR
LTU

Printed at:14:32:35

Time
1:27.392
1:27.402
1:27.452
1:27.638
1:27.810
1:27.834
1:27.986
1:28.005
1:28.060
1:28.123
1:28.209
1:28.391
1:28.434
1:28.455
1:28.495
1:28.756
1:28.901
1:29.270

On Lap KPH Laps
9 156.124 14
14 156.106 18
8 156.017 13
13 155.686 17
13 155.381 20
5 155.338 12
11 155.070 18
15 155.037 17
17 154940 20
13 154.829 19
8 154.678 16
8 154.360 19
8 154.285 19
11 154.248 14
12 154.178 14
18 153.725 19
10 153.474 16
11 152.840 12
Time Keeper

14-12-05



-

= Formula BMW a‘i;
World Final

Superpole
Pos No. Name Team Nat Time Diff. On Lap KPH Laps
1 24 Nicolas HUELKENBERG  Josef Kaufmann Racing GER 1:28.161 2 154.762 3
2 6 Sebastien BUEMI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport SuUl 1.28.674 0.513 2 153.867 3
Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:16:11:20

14-12-05



Heat 1

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
1 24 Nicolas HUELKENBER! Josef Kaufmann Racing GER 12 17:32.344  --.-- - - 1:27.016 Active
2 11 Joao URBANO ASL Team Muecke-m'sport POR 12 17:35.512 3.168 3.168 1:27.145 Active
3 10 Jonathan SUMMERTOI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport USA 12 17:38.876 6.532 3.363 1:27.233 Active
4 20 Edoardo PISCOPO Eurointernational SRL ITA 12 17:39.177 6.833 0.301 1:27.244 Active
5 14 Matt LEE Team Autotecnica USA 12 17:42.020 9.675 2.842 1:27.604 Active
6 19 Armaan EBRAHIM Team E-Rain IND 12 17:42.759 10.415 0.739 1:27.587 Active
7 17 Dean SMITH Coles Racing GBR 12 17:44.199 11.855 1.440 1:27.700 Active
8 9 Fabio ONIDI ASL Team Muecke m'sport ITA 12  17:48.609 16.264 4.409 1:27.746 Active
9 32 Jordan WISE Motaworld Racing GBR 12  17:49.690 17.345 1.081 1:27.958 Active

10 21 Matt HOWSON Filsell Motorsport GBR 12 17:50.950 18.606 1.260 1:27.386 Active
11 31 Nathan ANTUNES Motaworld Racing AUS 12 17:51.571 19.226 0.620 1:27.332 Active
12 38 Oliver TURVEY Team SWR GBR 12 17:53.792 21.448 2.221 1:27.901 Active
13 28 James DAVISON Meritus AUS 12 17:54.060 21.715 0.267 1:27.871 Active
14 29 Race JOHNSON Meritus USA 12 17:55.575 23.231 1.515 1:27.756 Active
15 27 Robert T. BOUGHEY  Meritus THA 12 17:56.322 23.978 0.747 1:28.130 Active
16 37 Matt HARRIS Team SWR GBR 12 17:56.334 23.989 0.011 1:28.370 Active
17 8 Tobias HEGEWALD ASL Team Muecke-m'sport GER 12  18:17.357 45.012 21.023 1:28.385 Active
18 2 Andzej DZIKEVIC 4speedmedia GmbH LTU 7 10:28.405 5laps 5laps 1:27.678 DNF

Car 20 racing under appeal

Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:08:46:46

15-12-05



Heat 2

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
14 Marco HOLZER AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 15  21:54.369  --.--- - - 1:27.263 Active
26 Sebastien BUEMI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport SUI 15 21:56.626 2.256 2.256 1:27.269 Active
3 22 Sam BIRD Fortec Motorsport GBR 15 21:57.026 2.657 0.400 1:27.229 Active
4 33 Ross CURNOW Nexa Racing GBR 15 22:05.793 11.423 8.766 1:27.632 Active
5 23 Stian SORLIE Fortec Motorsport NOR 15 22:06.536 12.166 0.743 1:27.911 Active
6 15 Robert WICKENS Team Autotecnica CAN 15 22:06.844 12.474 0.307 1:27.200 Active
7 26 Hamad AL FARDAN Meritus BRN 15 22:09.160 14.790 2.316 1:27.722 Active
8 34 Euan HANKEY Nexa Racing IRL 15 22:12.622 18.252 3.461 1:27.790 Active
95 Dominik WASEM AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 15  22:14.683 20.313 2.061 1:27.790 Active

10 30 Reed STEVENS Meritus USA 15 22:19.355 24.985 4.672 1:28.001 Active
11 3 Harald SCHLEGELMIC 4speedmedia GmbH LAT 15 22:19.405 25.035 0.050 1:27.862 Active
12 35 Philip GLEW Promactecme/Soper Sport GBR 15  22:26.148 31.778 6.742 1:27.827 Active
13 18 Salman AL KHALIFA  Team E-Rain BRN 15 22:28.411 34.041 2.262 1:27.685 Active
14 16 Jonathan LEGRIS Mark Burdett Motorsport GBR 15 22:30.974 36.604 2.563 1:28.472 Active
15 36 Jack GOLDSTRAW Team SWR GBR 15 22:31.371 37.002 0.397 1:28.834 Active
16 25 Christian VIETORIS Josef Kaufmann Racing GER 10 14:55.472 5laps 5laps 1:27.710 DNF
17 7 Stefano COLETTI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport MON 10  14:55.584 0.112 0.112 1:28.194 DNF
Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:09:41:04

15-12-05



Heat 3

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
14 Marco HOLZER AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 15  21:57.206  --.---  -- - 1:27.495 Active
2 24 Nicolas HUELKENBER!' Josef Kaufmann Racing GER 15 21:59.742 2536 2536 1:27.463 Active
311 Joao URBANO ASL Team Muecke-m'sport POR 15  22:04.056 6.849 4.313 1:27.489 Active
4 22 Sam BIRD Fortec Motorsport GBR 15 22:07.371 10.164 3.315 1:27.443 Active
5 23 Stian SORLIE Fortec Motorsport NOR 15 22:11.229 14.022 3.858 1:27.980 Active
65 Dominik WASEM AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 15  22:14.528 17.321 3.298 1:28.057 Active
7 28 James DAVISON Meritus AUS 15 22:17.137 19.930 2.609 1:28.139 Active
8 38 Oliver TURVEY Team SWR GBR 15 22:19.835 22.629 2.698 1:28.182 Active
9 32 Jordan WISE Motaworld Racing GBR 15 22:22.031 24.824 2.195 1:28.190 Active
10 30 Reed STEVENS Meritus USA 15 22:24.134 26.927 2.103 1:28.412 Active
11 10 Jonathan SUMMERTOI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport USA 15  22:24.411 27.204 0.277 1:28.015 Active
12 31 Nathan ANTUNES Motaworld Racing AUS 15 22:30.464 33.258 6.053 1:28.061 Active
13 36 Jack GOLDSTRAW Team SWR GBR 15 22:32.922 35.715 2.457 1:29.091 Active
14 7 Stefano COLETTI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport MON 15  22:33.073 35.866 0.151 1:27.937 Active
15 37 Matt HARRIS Team SWR GBR 15 22:41.041 43.834 7.968 1:29.095 Active
16 29 Race JOHNSON Meritus USA 4 6:08.202 11l laps 1lllaps 1:29.602 DNF
17 25 Christian VIETORIS Josef Kaufmann Racing GER O ---—- 15laps 4 laps --.--- DNS

Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:11:05:38

15-12-05



Heat 4

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
16 Sebastien BUEMI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport SUI 15 22:01.374 - -- - 1:27.600 Active
2 20 Edoardo PISCOPO Eurointernational SRL ITA 15 22:03.931 2.557 2,557 1:27.674 Active
321 Matt HOWSON Filsell Motorsport GBR 15 22:08.942 7.568 5.011 1:27.961 Active
4 33 Ross CURNOW Nexa Racing GBR 15 22:09.284 7.910 0.342 1:27.804 Active
5 15 Robert WICKENS Team Autotecnica CAN 15 22:09.752 8.378 0.467 1:27.377 Active
6 14 Matt LEE Team Autotecnica USA 15 22:11.339 9.965 1.587 1:27.956 Active
7 26 Hamad AL FARDAN Meritus BRN 15 22:15.093 13.719 3.754 1:28.051 Active
8 34 Euan HANKEY Nexa Racing IRL 15 22:18.907 17.533 3.813 1:28.105 Active
9 18 Salman AL KHALIFA  Team E-Rain BRN 15 22:19.307 17.933 0.399 1:27.763 Active

10 19 Armaan EBRAHIM Team E-Rain IND 15 22:21.350 19.976 2.043 1:27.862 Active
11 3 Harald SCHLEGELMIC 4speedmedia GmbH LAT 15 22:21.900 20.526 0.549 1:28.251 Active
12 8 Tobias HEGEWALD ASL Team Muecke-m'sport GER 15  22:27.691 26.317 5.791 1:28.239 Active
13 9 Fabio ONIDI ASL Team Muecke m'sport ITA 15  22:28.097 26.723 0.405 1:28.215 Active
14 35 Philip GLEW Promactecme/Soper Sport GBR 15 22:34.636 33.262 6.538 1:28.171 Active
15 27 Robert T. BOUGHEY  Meritus THA 15 22:36.418 35.044 1.782 1:28.752 Active
16 16 Jonathan LEGRIS Mark Burdett Motorsport GBR 15 22:37.698 36.324 1.279 1:29.183 Active
17 17 Dean SMITH Coles Racing GBR 15 23:36.264 34.890 58.566 1:28.349 Active
18 2 Andzej DZIKEVIC 4speedmedia GmbH LTU 3 4:37.387 12laps 12laps 1:29.678 DNF

Car 20 Racing Under Appeal

Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:11:49:44

15-12-05



Heat 5

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status

124 Nicolas HUELKENBER!' Josef Kaufmann Racing GER 15 21:57.943 .- - - 1:27.320 Active
2 33 Ross CURNOW Nexa Racing GBR 15 22:02.624 4.681 4.681 1:27.473 Active
3 15 Robert WICKENS Team Autotecnica CAN 15 22:08.797 10.854 6.173 1:27.456 Active
46 Sebastien BUEMI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport SUI 15 22:10.268 12.325 1.470 1:27.535 Active
511 Joao URBANO ASL Team Muecke-m'sport POR 15  22:10.716 12.773 0.448 1:27.576 Active
6 10 Jonathan SUMMERTOI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport USA 15  22:13.657 15.714 2.941 1:27.875 Active
7 18 Salman AL KHALIFA  Team E-Rain BRN 15  22:22.514 24571 8.857 1:27.848 Active
8 26 Hamad AL FARDAN Meritus BRN 15 22:25.086 27.143 2.571 1:28.172 Active
9 34 Euan HANKEY Nexa Racing IRL 15 22:27.448 29.505 2.362 1:28.309 Active
10 32 Jordan WISE Motaworld Racing GBR 15 22:27.819 29.876 0.371 1:28.710 Active
11 16 Jonathan LEGRIS Mark Burdett Motorsport GBR 15 22:29.681 31.738 1.861 1:28.505 Active
12 35 Philip GLEW Promactecme/Soper Sport GBR 15  22:31.432 33.489 1.751 1:28.545 Active
13 37 Matt HARRIS Team SWR GBR 15 22:35.890 37.947 4.457 1:29.131 Active
14 3 Harald SCHLEGELMIC 4speedmedia GmbH LAT 10 14:56.753 5laps 5laps 1:28.402 DNF

15 28 James DAVISON Meritus AUS 7 10:44.668 8laps 3laps 1:28.323 DNF

16 29 Race JOHNSON Meritus USA 6 9:02.636 9 laps llap 1:28.466 DNF

17 38 Oliver TURVEY Team SWR GBR 4 6:24.874 11laps 2laps 1:29.995 DNF

18 31 Nathan ANTUNES Motaworld Racing AUS 1 1:32.567 14 laps 3laps --.--- DNF

Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:13:34:15

15-12-05



Heat 6

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
14 Marco HOLZER AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 15  21:49.209  --.--- - - 1:27.507 Active
2 22 Sam BIRD Fortec Motorsport GBR 15 21:53.102 3.893 3.893 1:27.841 Active
321 Matt HOWSON Filsell Motorsport GBR 15 21:59.441 10.232 6.339 1:27.883 Active
4 23 Stian SORLIE Fortec Motorsport NOR 15 21:59.673 10.464 0.232 1:27.647 Active
519 Armaan EBRAHIM Team E-Rain IND 15 22:04.114 14905 4.441 1:27.671 Active
6 30 Reed STEVENS Meritus USA 15 22:07.003 17.794 2.888 1:28.317 Active
78 Tobias HEGEWALD ASL Team Muecke-m'sport GER 15  22:08.777 19.568 1.773 1:28.160 Active
87 Stefano COLETTI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport MON 15  22:10.192 20.983 1.415 1:28.266 Active
95 Dominik WASEM AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 15  22:11.629 22.420 1.436 1:28.087 Active
10 2 Andzej DZIKEVIC 4speedmedia GmbH LTU 15 22:13.909 24.700 2.279 1:28.153 Active
11 27 Robert T. BOUGHEY  Meritus THA 15 22:14.731 25,522 0.821 1:28.658 Active
12 20 Edoardo PISCOPO Eurointernational SRL ITA 15 22:16.388 27.179 1.656 1:29.066 Active
13 14 Matt LEE Team Autotecnica USA 15 22:18.646 29.437 2.257 1:28.378 Active
14 36  Jack GOLDSTRAW Team SWR GBR 15 23:20.737 31.528 :02.091 1:29.541 Active
159 Fabio ONIDI ASL Team Muecke m'sport  ITA 4 6:06.601 11 laps 1lllaps 1:28.635 DNF
16 17 Dean SMITH Coles Racing GBR 2 2:54.118 13laps 2laps 1:29.325 DNF
17 25 Christian VIETORIS Josef Kaufmann Racing GER O ---—- 15laps 2 laps --.--- DNS

Car 20 racing under appeal

Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:14:17:21

15-12-05



» FormulaBMW i
J WorldFinal ©

Pre Final
Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
14 Marco HOLZER AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 22 32:08.495  --.--- - 1:27.256 Active
2 24 Nicolas HUELKENBERGJosef Kaufmann Racing GER 22  32:09.014 0.519 0.519 1:27.180 Active
31 Joao URBANO ASL Team Muecke-m'sport POR 22  32:15.386 6.891 6.372 1:27.488 Active
4 6 Sebastien BUEMI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport SUI 22  32:16.186 7.691 0.799 1:27.511 Active
5 22 Sam BIRD Fortec Motorsport GBR 22  32:18.933 10.438 2.746 1:27.560 Active
6 20 Edoardo PISCOPO Eurointernational SRL ITA 22 32:24.740 16.245 5.807 1:27.660 Active
7 19 Armaan EBRAHIM Team E-Rain IND 22 32:30.564 22.069 5.823 1:27.807 Active
8 21 Matt HOWSON Filsell Motorsport GBR 22  32:31.292 22796 0.727 1:27.529 Active
95 Dominik WASEM AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 22  32:34.984 26.489 3.692 1:27.935 Active
10 10 Jonathan SUMMERTONASL Team Muecke-m'sport USA 22  32:35.300 26.805 0.316 1:27.938 Active
11 14 Matt LEE Team Autotecnica USA 22  32:40.171 31.676 4.870 1:27.985 Active
12 32 Jordan WISE Motaworld Racing GBR 22 32:44.159 35.664 3.988 1:28.268 Active
13 9 Fabio ONIDI ASL Team Muecke m'sport  ITA 22 32:48.630 40.135 4.471 1:28.051 Active
14 7 Stefano COLETTI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport MON 22  32:48.847 40.352 0.216 1:28.247 Active
15 8 Tobias HEGEWALD ASL Team Muecke-m'sport GER 22  32:50.029 41.534 1.181 1:27.967 Active
16 28 James DAVISON Meritus AUS 22  32:50.889 42.394 0.860 1:28.360 Active
17 3 Harald SCHLEGELMIC 4speedmedia GmbH LAT 22  32:53.197 44.702 2.308 1:28.286 Active
18 31 Nathan ANTUNES Motaworld Racing AUS 22  32:55.473 46.978 2.275 1:28.333 Active
19 35 Philip GLEW Promactecme/Soper Sport GBR 22  32:55.983 47.488 0.510 1:28.541 Active
20 37 Matt HARRIS Team SWR GBR 22  32:56.478 47.983 0.495 1:28.370 Active
21 17 Dean SMITH Coles Racing GBR 22  32:57.878 49.383 1.399 1:28.572 Active
22 2 Andzej DZIKEVIC 4speedmedia GmbH LTU 22  33:01.610 53.115 3.731 1:28.551 Active
23 27 Robert T. BOUGHEY  Meritus THA 22  33:02.963 54.468 1.353 1:28.725 Active
24 16 Jonathan LEGRIS Mark Burdett Motorsport GBR 22  33:06.338 57.843 3.374 1:28.838 Active
25 30 Reed STEVENS Meritus USA 22  33:16.645 08.150 10.306 1:28.163 Active
26 34 Euan HANKEY Nexa Racing IRL 22 33:21.802 13.307 5.156 1:29.132 Active
27 15 Robert WICKENS Team Autotecnica CAN 22  33:28.551 20.055 6.748 1:27.700 Active
28 23 Stian SORLIE Fortec Motorsport NOR 21 33:32.577 1lap 1lap 1:27.880 Active
29 33 Ross CURNOW Nexa Racing GBR 20 33:03.209 2laps 1lap 1:29.046 Active
30 38 Oliver TURVEY Team SWR GBR 14  33:33.795 8laps 6laps 1:27.984 DNQ
31 18 Salman AL KHALIFA  Team E-Rain BRN 12 17:56.384 10laps 2laps 1:28.285 DNF
32 26 Hamad AL FARDAN Meritus BRN O - 22 laps 12 laps --.-—- DNF
33 25 Christian VIETORIS Josef Kaufmann Racing GER O ---—- 0.000 0.000 --.--—- DNS
34 29 Race JOHNSON Meritus USA O ---- 0.000 0.000 ----- DNS
35 36 Jack GOLDSTRAW Team SWR GBR 0 ---- 0.000 0.000 ----- DNS
Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:11:06:47

16-12-05



» Formula BMW 4?1;
World Final

Final - Amended

Pos No. Name Team Nat Laps Total Tm Diff. Gap Best Tm Status
14 Marco HOLZER AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 25  44:06.997  --.---  -- - 1:27.186 Active
26 Sebastien BUEMI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport SUlI 25  44:08.576 1579 1579 1:.27.407 Active
324 Nicolas HUELKENBER!' Josef Kaufmann Racing GER 25 44:13.967 6.969 5.390 1:26.997 Active
4 22 Sam BIRD Fortec Motorsport GBR 25 44:15.878 8.880 1.911 1:27.266 Active
531 Nathan ANTUNES Motaworld Racing AUS 25  44:19.843 12.845 3.964 1:27.700 Active
6 15 Robert WICKENS Team Autotecnica CAN 25 44:19.979 12981 0.136 1:27.861 Active
7 33 Ross CURNOW Nexa Racing GBR 25 44:20.097 13.100 0.118 1:27.622 Active
85 Dominik WASEM AM-Holzer Rennsport GmbH GER 25  44:20.509 13.511 0.411 1:27.858 Active
9 21 Matt HOWSON Filsell Motorsport GBR 25 44:20.957 13.959 0.448 1:27.740 Active
10 28  James DAVISON Meritus AUS 25 44:20.980 13.982 0.023 1:28.068 Active
11 2 Andzej DZIKEVIC 4speedmedia GmbH LTU 25 44:25.728 18.730 4.747 1:28.308 Active
12 17 Dean SMITH Coles Racing GBR 25 44:29.744 22.746 4.016 1:28.473 Active
13 37 Matt HARRIS Team SWR GBR 25 44:30.253 23.256 0.509 1:28.603 Active
14 14 Matt LEE Team Autotecnica USA 25 44:32.517 25.519 2.263 1:28.241 Active
15 27 Robert T. BOUGHEY  Meritus THA 25  44:32.978 25.981 0.461 1:28.493 Active
16 35 Philip GLEW Promactecme/Soper Sport GBR 25  44:33.942 26.944 0.963 1:28.721 Active
17 3 Harald SCHLEGELMIC 4speedmedia GmbH LAT 25 44:35.120 28.122 1.177 1:28.577 Active

18 26 Hamad AL FARDAN Meritus BRN 25  44:36.210 29.212 1.090 1:28.609 Active
19 30 Reed STEVENS Meritus USA 25 44:36.995 29.997 0.784 1:28.565 Active
20 23 Stian SORLIE Fortec Motorsport NOR 24 44:21.655 1lap llap 1:27.938 Active
21 16 Jonathan LEGRIS Mark Burdett Motorsport GBR 24  44:35529 13.873 13.873 1:28.276 Active
22 38 Oliver TURVEY Team SWR GBR 24  44:36.256 14.601 0.727 1:27.752 Active
23 19 Armaan EBRAHIM Team E-Rain IND 19 35:44.169 6laps 5laps 1:28.680 DNF
24 8 Tobias HEGEWALD ASL Team Muecke-m'sport GER 19  35:50.907 6.737 6.737 1:28.573 DNF
257 Stefano COLETTI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport MON 10  19:11.019 15laps 9laps 1:28.573 DNF
26 10  Jonathan SUMMERTOI ASL Team Muecke-m'sport USA 10 19:11.558 0.539 0.539 1:28.753 DNF
27 34 Euan HANKEY Nexa Racing IRL 10 19:17.646 6.627 6.087 1:30.571 DNF
28 36  Jack GOLDSTRAW Team SWR GBR 2 3:11.907 23laps 8laps 1:31.784 DNF
29 18 Salman AL KHALIFA  Team E-Rain BRN 2 3:12.845 0.938 0.938 1:32.127 DNF
30 11 Joao URBANO ASL Team Muecke-m'sport POR 0 0.000 25laps 2 laps --.--- DNF
31 32 Jordan WISE Motaworld Racing GBR O 0.000 0.000 0.000 --.--- DNF
32 9 Fabio ONIDI ASL Team Muecke m'sport  ITA 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 --.--- DNF
33 25 Christian VIETORIS Josef Kaufmann Racing GER O ----- 0.000 0.000 --.--- DNS
34 29 Race JOHNSON Meritus USA 0 - 0.000 0.000 .- DNS

Car 24 - 10 second penalty  Car 20 removed from results pending appeal

Race Director Time Keeper

Printed at:18:19:34

16-12-05



